
Stage 5, Stage Classification
Race distance 150.0 Km Avg 49,169 Km/hStage 5 19/10/25 Arnhem > Arnhem

Pos Athlete Team Race TimeUCI ID GapBib B

1 VAN POPPEL Danny (NED) RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE100069149691 03:03:02 10
131 ARTZ Huub (NED) INTERMARCHÉ - WANTY -100227977112 03:03:02 7Y
75 SEGAERT Alec (BEL) LOTTO 00:02100726460113 03:03:04 7Y
23 ROGERS Cameron (AUS) LIDL-TREK -100719366954 03:03:04 2Y
31 MERLIER Tim (BEL) SOUDAL QUICK-STEP 00:04100070962395 03:03:06
51 KOOIJ Olav (NED) TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE -100227110176 03:03:06Y
45 LUND ANDRESEN Lund Tobias (DEN) TEAM PICNIC POSTNL -100482927457 03:03:06Y
61 BOL Cees (NED) XDS ASTANA TEAM -100094033248 03:03:06
116 TESSON Jason (FRA) TOTALENERGIES -100153628619 03:03:06
25 TEUTENBERG Tim Torn (GER) LIDL-TREK -1005086556810 03:03:06Y
91 CRABBE Tom (BEL) TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE -1006510355211 03:03:06Y
12 DEHAIRS Simon (BEL) ALPECIN-DECEUNINCK -1006494127812 03:03:06Y
72 KOCKELMANN Mathieu (LUX) LOTTO -1003499788313 03:03:06Y
161 BROEX Victor (NED) METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL -1002268110914 03:03:06Y
164 HABETS Jordan (NED) METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL -1002342487415 03:03:06Y
166 HOOGENDOORN Roy (NED) METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL -1002331989116 03:03:06Y
135 ABMA Elmar (NED) INTERMARCHÉ - WANTY -1002312346717 03:03:06Y
121 KUBIŠ Lukáš (SVK) UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS -1002347913518 03:03:06Y
102 MAESTRI Mirco (ITA) TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA -1000668489619 03:03:06
85 VADER Milan (NED) Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM -1000883334720 03:03:06
114 DUJARDIN Sandy (FRA) TOTALENERGIES -1000941231721 03:03:06
142 BIESTERBOS Frits (NED) BEAT CYCLING CLUB -1002329301722 03:03:06Y
123 DE VRIES Hartthijs (NED) UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS -1000981234023 03:03:06
4 PAJUR Romet (EST) RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE -1007650165824 03:03:06Y
154 ROUFFAER Lars (NED) DIFTAR CONTINENTAL CYCLINGTEAM -1002277720025 03:03:06Y
93 LANHOVE Milan (BEL) TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE -1010827491926 03:03:06Y
132 THIJSSEN Gerben (BEL) INTERMARCHÉ - WANTY -1001077132727 03:03:06
65 TEUNISSEN Mike (NED) XDS ASTANA TEAM -1000663154828 03:03:06
21 HOOLE Daan (NED) LIDL-TREK -1001550876529 03:03:06
86 PARISINI Nicolo' (ITA) Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM -1002985870530 03:03:06Y
176 WEULINK Meindert (NED) PARKHOTEL VALKENBURG -1001543924931 03:03:06
15 GOOSSENS Simon (BEL) ALPECIN-DECEUNINCK -1001641167332 03:03:06
153 OTTEMA Rick (NED) DIFTAR CONTINENTAL CYCLINGTEAM -1000729185533 03:03:06
101 RACCAGNI Gabriele (ITA) TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA -1002892002734 03:03:06Y
146 KERCKHAERT Jochem (NED) BEAT CYCLING CLUB -1002284590835 03:03:06Y
186 MARSMAN Tim (NED) VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEAM -1002333555436 03:03:06Y
52 LAPORTE Christophe (FRA) TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE -1000819809637 03:03:06
105 PIETROBON Andrea (ITA) TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA -1001582755238 03:03:06
24 SÖDERQVIST Jakob (SWE) LIDL-TREK -1002243123239 03:03:06Y
184 HEREMANS Joppe (BEL) VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEAM -1006503272340 03:03:06Y
95 VANHOOF Ward (BEL) TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE -1001568761141 03:03:06
183 DE JONG Timo (NED) VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEAM -1001568215342 03:03:06 1
112 BOULAHOITE Rayan (FRA) TOTALENERGIES -1006701010943 03:03:06Y
34 LAMPAERT Yves (BEL) SOUDAL QUICK-STEP -1000862287644 03:03:06 2
163 KONINGS Roan (NED) METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL -1002278366445 03:03:06Y
84 MALECKI Kamil (POL) Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM -1000862863746 03:03:06
173 SINSCHEK Nils (NED) PARKHOTEL VALKENBURG -1001529203247 03:03:06
76 VEISTROFFER Baptiste (FRA) LOTTO -1010133325448 03:03:06Y
134 VAN SINTMAARTENSDIJK Roel (NED) INTERMARCHÉ - WANTY -1002271859249 03:03:06Y
172 RASENBERG Martijn (NED) PARKHOTEL VALKENBURG -1002272192950 03:03:06Y
35 REINDERINK Pepijn (NED) SOUDAL QUICK-STEP -1002314317051 03:03:06Y
11 BEHRENS Timo (GER) ALPECIN-DECEUNINCK -1011932392652 03:03:06Y
185 KROONEN Max (NED) VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEAM -1002285257453 03:03:06Y
155 VAN DER WAL Rik (NED) DIFTAR CONTINENTAL CYCLINGTEAM -1002344225454 03:03:06Y
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Stage 5, Stage Classification
Race distance 150.0 Km Avg 49,169 Km/hStage 5 19/10/25 Arnhem > Arnhem

Pos Athlete Team Race TimeUCI ID GapBib B

2 CLEMMENSEN August Theodor (DEN) RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE -1005566201855 03:03:06Y
62 SCHELLING Ide (NED) XDS ASTANA TEAM -1001491868156 03:03:06
103 GOMEZ BECERRA German Dario (COL) TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA -1006359985057 03:03:06Y
54 VERMOTE Julien (BEL) TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE -1000535165358 03:03:06
73 GRIGNARD Sébastien (BEL) LOTTO -1001560081659 03:03:06
124 KOPECKÝ Cornelius Tomas (CZE) UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS -1001122722760 03:03:06Y
36 VAN LERBERGHE Bert (BEL) SOUDAL QUICK-STEP -1000797014861 03:03:06
16 SENTJENS Sente (BEL) ALPECIN-DECEUNINCK 00:281006511204062 03:03:30Y
96 VERCOUILLIE Victor (BEL) TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE -1007606677463 03:03:30Y
26 THEUNS Edward (BEL) LIDL-TREK -1000707997064 03:03:30
182 DAEMEN Stijn (NED) VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEAM -1001579168165 03:03:30
5 TRATNIK Jan (SLO) RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE -1000648645266 03:03:30 3
41 DEGENKOLB John (GER) TEAM PICNIC POSTNL 00:361000537933967 03:03:38
133 VAN DER HOORN Taco (NED) INTERMARCHÉ - WANTY -1000729711168 03:03:38
122 BLOEM Joren (NED) UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS -1001543844169 03:03:38
81 MOSCHETTI Matteo (ITA) Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM 00:471000918901570 03:03:49
66 BALLERINI Davide (ITA) XDS ASTANA TEAM -1000866177771 03:03:49
22 DECLERCQ Tim (BEL) LIDL-TREK 00:561000533528372 03:03:58
156 VISSER Guillaume (NED) DIFTAR CONTINENTAL CYCLINGTEAM 01:021002318328373 03:04:04Y
143 COPPENS Michiel (BEL) BEAT CYCLING CLUB -1009203903874 03:04:04Y
43 ROOSEN Timo (NED) TEAM PICNIC POSTNL -1000885446475 03:04:04
141 APPEL Stijn (NED) BEAT CYCLING CLUB -1001470235276 03:04:04
181 CROCKETT Finn (IRL) VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEAM -1002390431977 03:04:04
111 TURGIS Anthony (FRA) TOTALENERGIES 01:291000759205078 03:04:31
55 HØYDAHL Jonas Kind (NOR) TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE 01:341009348110679 03:04:36Y
32 BASTIAENS Ayco (BEL) SOUDAL QUICK-STEP -1001379843480 03:04:36
162 HOORNSMAN Niek (NED) METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL -1002307779581 03:04:36Y
92 DEWEIRDT Siebe (BEL) TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE -1006498422382 03:04:36Y
42 EEKHOFF Nils (NED) TEAM PICNIC POSTNL -1001484239483 03:04:36
46 VAN DEN BERG Julius (NED) TEAM PICNIC POSTNL -1000981718884 03:04:36
83 LIEPINS Emils (LAT) Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM 02:171000752758485 03:05:19
82 FRISON Frederik (BEL) Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM -1000752465586 03:05:19
126 TOUPALÍK Adam (CZE) UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS -1000862459387 03:05:19
145 TUSVELD Martijn (NED) BEAT CYCLING CLUB -1000729670788 03:05:19
56 UGLEHUS Mikal Grimstad (NOR) TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE 04:261006549822289 03:07:28Y
104 PEÑALVER ANIORTE Manuel (ESP) TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA -1001539115390 03:07:28
106 SERRANO RODRIGUEZ Javier (ESP) TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA -1004172665391 03:07:28Y

71 DE LIE Arnaud (BEL) LOTTO10049023578DNS Y

Finish commissaire

Starting 92

Did Not Start 1
Started 91

Finishers 91

Over time limit 0
Disqualified 0

Did Not Finish 0

Registered 110
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TOUR OF HOLLAND, Stage Bonuses
Stage 5 19/10/25 Arnhem > Arnhem

Pos Athlete TeamUCI IDBib Sec.

STAGE OVERALL

1 VAN POPPEL Danny (NED) RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE100069149691 10
75 SEGAERT Alec (BEL) LOTTO100726460112 7Y
131 ARTZ Huub (NED) INTERMARCHÉ - WANTY100227977113 7Y
5 TRATNIK Jan (SLO) RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE100064864524 3
34 LAMPAERT Yves (BEL) SOUDAL QUICK-STEP100086228765 2
23 ROGERS Cameron (AUS) LIDL-TREK100719366956 2Y
183 DE JONG Timo (NED) VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEAM100156821537 1

Finish

1 VAN POPPEL Danny (NED) RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE100069149691 10
131 ARTZ Huub (NED) INTERMARCHÉ - WANTY100227977112 6Y
75 SEGAERT Alec (BEL) LOTTO100726460113 4Y

REDBULL KM - 1

5 TRATNIK Jan (SLO) RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE100064864521 3
34 LAMPAERT Yves (BEL) SOUDAL QUICK-STEP100086228762 2
183 DE JONG Timo (NED) VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEAM100156821533 1

REDBULL KM - 2

75 SEGAERT Alec (BEL) LOTTO100726460111 3Y
23 ROGERS Cameron (AUS) LIDL-TREK100719366952 2Y
131 ARTZ Huub (NED) INTERMARCHÉ - WANTY100227977113 1Y
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General Classification
Distance (km): 445,6 Avg 46,856 Km/hStage 5 19/10/25 Arnhem > Arnhem
Pos Athlete Team Race TimeUCI ID GapBib Pen

52 LAPORTE Christophe (FRA) TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE100081980961 09:30:36
121 KUBIŠ Lukáš (SVK) UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS 00:00:37100234791352 09:31:13Y
24 SÖDERQVIST Jakob (SWE) LIDL-TREK 00:01:05100224312323 09:31:41Y
112 BOULAHOITE Rayan (FRA) TOTALENERGIES 00:01:25100670101094 09:32:01Y
34 LAMPAERT Yves (BEL) SOUDAL QUICK-STEP 00:01:26100086228765 09:32:02
153 OTTEMA Rick (NED) DIFTAR CONTINENTAL CYCLINGTEAM 00:01:26100072918556 09:32:02
183 DE JONG Timo (NED) VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEAM 00:01:29100156821537 09:32:05
123 DE VRIES Hartthijs (NED) UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS 00:01:32100098123408 09:32:08
21 HOOLE Daan (NED) LIDL-TREK 00:01:36100155087659 09:32:12
93 LANHOVE Milan (BEL) TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE 00:01:521010827491910 09:32:28Y
95 VANHOOF Ward (BEL) TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE 00:01:531001568761111 09:32:29
61 BOL Cees (NED) XDS ASTANA TEAM 00:02:051000940332412 09:32:41
1 VAN POPPEL Danny (NED) RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE 00:02:071000691496913 09:32:43
65 TEUNISSEN Mike (NED) XDS ASTANA TEAM 00:02:281000663154814 09:33:04
35 REINDERINK Pepijn (NED) SOUDAL QUICK-STEP 00:02:351002314317015 09:33:11Y
45 LUND ANDRESEN Lund Tobias (DEN) TEAM PICNIC POSTNL 00:02:441004829274516 09:33:20Y
15 GOOSSENS Simon (BEL) ALPECIN-DECEUNINCK 00:02:481001641167317 09:33:24
75 SEGAERT Alec (BEL) LOTTO 00:02:501007264601118 09:33:26Y
51 KOOIJ Olav (NED) TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE 00:03:001002271101719 09:33:36Y
131 ARTZ Huub (NED) INTERMARCHÉ - WANTY 00:03:061002279771120 09:33:42Y
23 ROGERS Cameron (AUS) LIDL-TREK 00:03:081007193669521 09:33:44Y
25 TEUTENBERG Tim Torn (GER) LIDL-TREK 00:03:131005086556822 09:33:49Y
114 DUJARDIN Sandy (FRA) TOTALENERGIES 00:03:241000941231723 09:34:00
186 MARSMAN Tim (NED) VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEAM 00:03:311002333555424 09:34:07Y
124 KOPECKÝ Cornelius Tomas (CZE) UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS 00:03:391001122722725 09:34:15Y
76 VEISTROFFER Baptiste (FRA) LOTTO 00:03:581010133325426 09:34:34Y
85 VADER Milan (NED) Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM 00:04:011000883334727 09:34:37
102 MAESTRI Mirco (ITA) TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA 00:04:061000668489628 09:34:42
62 SCHELLING Ide (NED) XDS ASTANA TEAM 00:04:071001491868129 09:34:43
31 MERLIER Tim (BEL) SOUDAL QUICK-STEP 00:04:301000709623930 09:35:06
105 PIETROBON Andrea (ITA) TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA 00:04:441001582755231 09:35:20
42 EEKHOFF Nils (NED) TEAM PICNIC POSTNL 00:04:461001484239432 09:35:22
146 KERCKHAERT Jochem (NED) BEAT CYCLING CLUB 00:05:121002284590833 09:35:48Y
166 HOOGENDOORN Roy (NED) METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL 00:05:131002331989134 09:35:49Y
41 DEGENKOLB John (GER) TEAM PICNIC POSTNL 00:05:581000537933935 09:36:34
111 TURGIS Anthony (FRA) TOTALENERGIES 00:06:501000759205036 09:37:26
163 KONINGS Roan (NED) METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL 00:07:341002278366437 09:38:10Y
84 MALECKI Kamil (POL) Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM 00:07:421000862863738 09:38:18
142 BIESTERBOS Frits (NED) BEAT CYCLING CLUB 00:07:481002329301739 09:38:24Y
4 PAJUR Romet (EST) RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE 00:07:491007650165840 09:38:25Y
82 FRISON Frederik (BEL) Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM 00:08:051000752465541 09:38:41
54 VERMOTE Julien (BEL) TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE 00:08:091000535165342 09:38:45
173 SINSCHEK Nils (NED) PARKHOTEL VALKENBURG 00:08:091001529203243 09:38:45
172 RASENBERG Martijn (NED) PARKHOTEL VALKENBURG 00:08:131002272192944 09:38:49Y
66 BALLERINI Davide (ITA) XDS ASTANA TEAM 00:08:221000866177745 09:38:58
16 SENTJENS Sente (BEL) ALPECIN-DECEUNINCK 00:08:331006511204046 09:39:09Y
134 VAN SINTMAARTENSDIJK Roel (NED) INTERMARCHÉ - WANTY 00:08:331002271859247 09:39:09Y
46 VAN DEN BERG Julius (NED) TEAM PICNIC POSTNL 00:08:361000981718848 09:39:12
101 RACCAGNI Gabriele (ITA) TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA 00:08:431002892002749 09:39:19Y
164 HABETS Jordan (NED) METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL 00:08:501002342487450 09:39:26Y
182 DAEMEN Stijn (NED) VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEAM 00:09:011001579168151 09:39:37
43 ROOSEN Timo (NED) TEAM PICNIC POSTNL 00:09:071000885446452 09:39:43
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General Classification
Distance (km): 445,6 Avg 46,856 Km/hStage 5 19/10/25 Arnhem > Arnhem
Pos Athlete Team Race TimeUCI ID GapBib Pen

83 LIEPINS Emils (LAT) Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM 00:09:111000752758453 09:39:47
55 HØYDAHL Jonas Kind (NOR) TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE 00:09:321009348110654 09:40:08Y
184 HEREMANS Joppe (BEL) VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEAM 00:09:331006503272355 09:40:09Y
181 CROCKETT Finn (IRL) VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEAM 00:09:381002390431956 09:40:14
141 APPEL Stijn (NED) BEAT CYCLING CLUB 00:09:491001470235257 09:40:25
86 PARISINI Nicolo' (ITA) Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM 00:09:511002985870558 09:40:27Y
22 DECLERCQ Tim (BEL) LIDL-TREK 00:09:541000533528359 09:40:30
122 BLOEM Joren (NED) UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS 00:10:171001543844160 09:40:53
92 DEWEIRDT Siebe (BEL) TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE 00:10:251006498422361 09:41:01Y
72 KOCKELMANN Mathieu (LUX) LOTTO 00:11:141003499788362 09:41:50Y
126 TOUPALÍK Adam (CZE) UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS 00:11:521000862459363 09:42:28
143 COPPENS Michiel (BEL) BEAT CYCLING CLUB 00:11:551009203903864 09:42:31Y
185 KROONEN Max (NED) VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEAM 00:13:021002285257465 09:43:38Y
104 PEÑALVER ANIORTE Manuel (ESP) TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA 00:13:591001539115366 09:44:35
73 GRIGNARD Sébastien (BEL) LOTTO 00:14:011001560081667 09:44:37
133 VAN DER HOORN Taco (NED) INTERMARCHÉ - WANTY 00:15:441000729711168 09:46:20
106 SERRANO RODRIGUEZ Javier (ESP) TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA 00:16:121004172665369 09:46:48Y
116 TESSON Jason (FRA) TOTALENERGIES 00:17:031001536286170 09:47:39
5 TRATNIK Jan (SLO) RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE 00:17:451000648645271 09:48:21
155 VAN DER WAL Rik (NED) DIFTAR CONTINENTAL CYCLINGTEAM 00:18:011002344225472 09:48:37Y
135 ABMA Elmar (NED) INTERMARCHÉ - WANTY 00:18:301002312346773 09:49:06Y
96 VERCOUILLIE Victor (BEL) TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE 00:18:371007606677474 09:49:13Y
2 CLEMMENSEN August Theodor (DEN) RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE 00:18:411005566201875 09:49:17Y
36 VAN LERBERGHE Bert (BEL) SOUDAL QUICK-STEP 00:18:521000797014876 09:49:28
103 GOMEZ BECERRA German Dario (COL) TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA 00:18:571006359985077 09:49:33Y
26 THEUNS Edward (BEL) LIDL-TREK 00:18:591000707997078 09:49:35
132 THIJSSEN Gerben (BEL) INTERMARCHÉ - WANTY 00:19:151001077132779 09:49:51
91 CRABBE Tom (BEL) TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE 00:19:171006510355280 09:49:53Y
11 BEHRENS Timo (GER) ALPECIN-DECEUNINCK 00:19:181011932392681 09:49:54Y
156 VISSER Guillaume (NED) DIFTAR CONTINENTAL CYCLINGTEAM 00:19:281002318328382 09:50:04Y
176 WEULINK Meindert (NED) PARKHOTEL VALKENBURG 00:19:571001543924983 09:50:33
12 DEHAIRS Simon (BEL) ALPECIN-DECEUNINCK 00:20:071006494127884 09:50:43Y
161 BROEX Victor (NED) METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL 00:20:111002268110985 09:50:47Y
154 ROUFFAER Lars (NED) DIFTAR CONTINENTAL CYCLINGTEAM 00:20:231002277720086 09:50:59Y
81 MOSCHETTI Matteo (ITA) Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM 00:20:281000918901587 09:51:04
32 BASTIAENS Ayco (BEL) SOUDAL QUICK-STEP 00:22:541001379843488 09:53:30
56 UGLEHUS Mikal Grimstad (NOR) TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE 00:23:051006549822289 09:53:41Y
145 TUSVELD Martijn (NED) BEAT CYCLING CLUB 00:23:361000729670790 09:54:12
162 HOORNSMAN Niek (NED) METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL 00:23:521002307779591 09:54:28Y
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TOUR OF HOLLAND, Stage Points Classification
Stage 5 19/10/25 Arnhem > Arnhem

Pos Athlete Team PointUCI IDBib

STAGE OVERALL

1 VAN POPPEL Danny (NED) RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE100069149691 50
131 ARTZ Huub (NED) INTERMARCHÉ - WANTY100227977112 30Y
75 SEGAERT Alec (BEL) LOTTO100726460113 20Y
23 ROGERS Cameron (AUS) LIDL-TREK100719366954 18Y
31 MERLIER Tim (BEL) SOUDAL QUICK-STEP100070962395 16
51 KOOIJ Olav (NED) TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE100227110176 14Y
45 LUND ANDRESEN Lund Tobias (DEN) TEAM PICNIC POSTNL100482927457 12Y
61 BOL Cees (NED) XDS ASTANA TEAM100094033248 10
116 TESSON Jason (FRA) TOTALENERGIES100153628619 8
25 TEUTENBERG Tim Torn (GER) LIDL-TREK1005086556810 7Y
91 CRABBE Tom (BEL) TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE1006510355211 6Y
12 DEHAIRS Simon (BEL) ALPECIN-DECEUNINCK1006494127812 5Y
72 KOCKELMANN Mathieu (LUX) LOTTO1003499788313 4Y
161 BROEX Victor (NED) METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL1002268110914 3Y
164 HABETS Jordan (NED) METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL1002342487415 2Y
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Points Classification
Stage 5 19/10/25 Arnhem > Arnhem

Pos Athlete TeamUCI IDBib Point

1 VAN POPPEL Danny (NED) RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE100069149691 77
31 MERLIER Tim (BEL) SOUDAL QUICK-STEP100070962392 66
52 LAPORTE Christophe (FRA) TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE100081980963 55
51 KOOIJ Olav (NED) TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE100227110174 Y 53
131 ARTZ Huub (NED) INTERMARCHÉ - WANTY100227977115 Y 45
25 TEUTENBERG Tim Torn (GER) LIDL-TREK100508655686 Y 39
183 DE JONG Timo (NED) VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEAM100156821537 38
75 SEGAERT Alec (BEL) LOTTO100726460118 Y 38
23 ROGERS Cameron (AUS) LIDL-TREK100719366959 Y 37
45 LUND ANDRESEN Lund Tobias (DEN) TEAM PICNIC POSTNL1004829274510 Y 36
24 SÖDERQVIST Jakob (SWE) LIDL-TREK1002243123211 Y 32
61 BOL Cees (NED) XDS ASTANA TEAM1000940332412 31
121 KUBIŠ Lukáš (SVK) UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS1002347913513 Y 23
34 LAMPAERT Yves (BEL) SOUDAL QUICK-STEP1000862287614 19
153 OTTEMA Rick (NED) DIFTAR CONTINENTAL CYCLINGTEAM1000729185515 19
112 BOULAHOITE Rayan (FRA) TOTALENERGIES1006701010916 Y 17
21 HOOLE Daan (NED) LIDL-TREK1001550876517 17
91 CRABBE Tom (BEL) TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE1006510355218 Y 16
123 DE VRIES Hartthijs (NED) UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS1000981234019 15
95 VANHOOF Ward (BEL) TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE1001568761120 13
42 EEKHOFF Nils (NED) TEAM PICNIC POSTNL1001484239421 13
114 DUJARDIN Sandy (FRA) TOTALENERGIES1000941231722 12
93 LANHOVE Milan (BEL) TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE1010827491923 Y 10
5 TRATNIK Jan (SLO) RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE1000648645224 10
116 TESSON Jason (FRA) TOTALENERGIES1001536286125 8
82 FRISON Frederik (BEL) Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM1000752465526 7
111 TURGIS Anthony (FRA) TOTALENERGIES1000759205027 6
15 GOOSSENS Simon (BEL) ALPECIN-DECEUNINCK1001641167328 5
83 LIEPINS Emils (LAT) Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM1000752758429 5
12 DEHAIRS Simon (BEL) ALPECIN-DECEUNINCK1006494127830 Y 5
4 PAJUR Romet (EST) RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE1007650165831 Y 4
72 KOCKELMANN Mathieu (LUX) LOTTO1003499788332 Y 4
161 BROEX Victor (NED) METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL1002268110933 Y 3
65 TEUNISSEN Mike (NED) XDS ASTANA TEAM1000663154834 2
164 HABETS Jordan (NED) METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL1002342487435 Y 2
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Best Young Rider
Stage 5 19/10/25 Arnhem > Arnhem

Pos Athlete Team Race TimeUCI ID GapBib Pen

121 KUBIŠ Lukáš (SVK) UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS100234791351 09:31:13Y
24 SÖDERQVIST Jakob (SWE) LIDL-TREK 00:00:28100224312322 09:31:41Y
112 BOULAHOITE Rayan (FRA) TOTALENERGIES 00:00:48100670101093 09:32:01Y
93 LANHOVE Milan (BEL) TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE 00:01:15101082749194 09:32:28Y
35 REINDERINK Pepijn (NED) SOUDAL QUICK-STEP 00:01:58100231431705 09:33:11Y
45 LUND ANDRESEN Lund Tobias (DEN) TEAM PICNIC POSTNL 00:02:07100482927456 09:33:20Y
75 SEGAERT Alec (BEL) LOTTO 00:02:13100726460117 09:33:26Y
51 KOOIJ Olav (NED) TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE 00:02:23100227110178 09:33:36Y
131 ARTZ Huub (NED) INTERMARCHÉ - WANTY 00:02:29100227977119 09:33:42Y
23 ROGERS Cameron (AUS) LIDL-TREK 00:02:311007193669510 09:33:44Y
25 TEUTENBERG Tim Torn (GER) LIDL-TREK 00:02:361005086556811 09:33:49Y
186 MARSMAN Tim (NED) VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEAM 00:02:541002333555412 09:34:07Y
124 KOPECKÝ Cornelius Tomas (CZE) UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS 00:03:021001122722713 09:34:15Y
76 VEISTROFFER Baptiste (FRA) LOTTO 00:03:211010133325414 09:34:34Y
146 KERCKHAERT Jochem (NED) BEAT CYCLING CLUB 00:04:351002284590815 09:35:48Y
166 HOOGENDOORN Roy (NED) METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL 00:04:361002331989116 09:35:49Y
163 KONINGS Roan (NED) METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL 00:06:571002278366417 09:38:10Y
142 BIESTERBOS Frits (NED) BEAT CYCLING CLUB 00:07:111002329301718 09:38:24Y
4 PAJUR Romet (EST) RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE 00:07:121007650165819 09:38:25Y
172 RASENBERG Martijn (NED) PARKHOTEL VALKENBURG 00:07:361002272192920 09:38:49Y
16 SENTJENS Sente (BEL) ALPECIN-DECEUNINCK 00:07:561006511204021 09:39:09Y
134 VAN SINTMAARTENSDIJK Roel (NED) INTERMARCHÉ - WANTY 00:07:561002271859222 09:39:09Y
101 RACCAGNI Gabriele (ITA) TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA 00:08:061002892002723 09:39:19Y
164 HABETS Jordan (NED) METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL 00:08:131002342487424 09:39:26Y
55 HØYDAHL Jonas Kind (NOR) TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE 00:08:551009348110625 09:40:08Y
184 HEREMANS Joppe (BEL) VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEAM 00:08:561006503272326 09:40:09Y
86 PARISINI Nicolo' (ITA) Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM 00:09:141002985870527 09:40:27Y
92 DEWEIRDT Siebe (BEL) TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE 00:09:481006498422328 09:41:01Y
72 KOCKELMANN Mathieu (LUX) LOTTO 00:10:371003499788329 09:41:50Y
143 COPPENS Michiel (BEL) BEAT CYCLING CLUB 00:11:181009203903830 09:42:31Y
185 KROONEN Max (NED) VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEAM 00:12:251002285257431 09:43:38Y
106 SERRANO RODRIGUEZ Javier (ESP) TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA 00:15:351004172665332 09:46:48Y
155 VAN DER WAL Rik (NED) DIFTAR CONTINENTAL CYCLINGTEAM 00:17:241002344225433 09:48:37Y
135 ABMA Elmar (NED) INTERMARCHÉ - WANTY 00:17:531002312346734 09:49:06Y
96 VERCOUILLIE Victor (BEL) TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE 00:18:001007606677435 09:49:13Y
2 CLEMMENSEN August Theodor (DEN) RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE 00:18:041005566201836 09:49:17Y
103 GOMEZ BECERRA German Dario (COL) TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA 00:18:201006359985037 09:49:33Y
91 CRABBE Tom (BEL) TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE 00:18:401006510355238 09:49:53Y
11 BEHRENS Timo (GER) ALPECIN-DECEUNINCK 00:18:411011932392639 09:49:54Y
156 VISSER Guillaume (NED) DIFTAR CONTINENTAL CYCLINGTEAM 00:18:511002318328340 09:50:04Y
12 DEHAIRS Simon (BEL) ALPECIN-DECEUNINCK 00:19:301006494127841 09:50:43Y
161 BROEX Victor (NED) METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL 00:19:341002268110942 09:50:47Y
154 ROUFFAER Lars (NED) DIFTAR CONTINENTAL CYCLINGTEAM 00:19:461002277720043 09:50:59Y
56 UGLEHUS Mikal Grimstad (NOR) TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE 00:22:281006549822244 09:53:41Y
162 HOORNSMAN Niek (NED) METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL 00:23:151002307779545 09:54:28Y
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TOUR OF HOLLAND, Stage Teams Classification
Stage 5 19/10/25 Arnhem > Arnhem

Pos Team Race Time GapCod

INTERMARCHÉ - WANTY1 09:09:14IWA
RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE2 09:09:14RBH
LIDL-TREK 00:00:023 09:09:16LTK
LOTTO 00:00:024 09:09:16LOT
METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL 00:00:045 09:09:18MET
TOTALENERGIES 00:00:046 09:09:18TEN
TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE 00:00:047 09:09:18TFB
TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA 00:00:048 09:09:18PTV
XDS ASTANA TEAM 00:00:049 09:09:18XAT
ALPECIN-DECEUNINCK 00:00:0410 09:09:18ADC
Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM 00:00:0411 09:09:18Q36
SOUDAL QUICK-STEP 00:00:0412 09:09:18SOQ
TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE 00:00:0413 09:09:18TVL
UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS 00:00:0414 09:09:18RKT
DIFTAR CONTINENTAL CYCLINGTEAM 00:00:0415 09:09:18DCC
VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEAM 00:00:0416 09:09:18VWT
PARKHOTEL VALKENBURG 00:00:0417 09:09:18PHV
BEAT CYCLING CLUB 00:01:0218 09:10:16BCY
TEAM PICNIC POSTNL 00:01:3419 09:10:48TPP
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TOUR OF HOLLAND, General Teams Classification
Stage 5 19/10/25 Arnhem > Arnhem

Pos Team Race Time GapCod

LIDL-TREK1 28:37:37LTK
UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS 00:00:012 28:37:38RKT
SOUDAL QUICK-STEP 00:01:103 28:38:47SOQ
XDS ASTANA TEAM 00:02:404 28:40:17XAT
TOTALENERGIES 00:04:235 28:42:00TEN
TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE 00:04:306 28:42:07TVL
TEAM PICNIC POSTNL 00:05:277 28:43:04TPP
TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE 00:05:438 28:43:20TFB
VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEAM 00:07:599 28:45:36VWT
Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM 00:10:1210 28:47:49Q36
TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA 00:11:4111 28:49:18PTV
LOTTO 00:12:1612 28:49:53LOT
METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL 00:15:4013 28:53:17MET
BEAT CYCLING CLUB 00:16:1614 28:53:53BCY
INTERMARCHÉ - WANTY 00:17:4615 28:55:23IWA
RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE 00:21:4116 28:59:18RBH
ALPECIN-DECEUNINCK 00:22:3117 29:00:08ADC
PARKHOTEL VALKENBURG 00:29:4318 29:07:20PHV
DIFTAR CONTINENTAL CYCLINGTEAM 00:32:0719 29:09:44DCC
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TOUR OF HOLLAND, Honors

General Classification

TeamYearAthleteUCI IDBib

52 LAPORTE Christophe (FRA) TVL - TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE10008198096 1992Leader

Points Classification

TeamYearAthleteUCI IDBib

1 VAN POPPEL Danny (NED) RBH - RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE10006914969 1993Leader

Most Combative Rider

TeamYearAthleteUCI IDBib

131 ARTZ Huub (NED) IWA - INTERMARCHÉ - WANTY10022797711 Y 2002Leader

Best Young Rider

TeamYearAthleteUCI IDBib

121 KUBIŠ Lukáš (SVK) RKT - UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS10023479135 Y 2000Leader
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General Classification
Distance (km): 445,6 Avg 46,856 Km/hStage 5 19/10/25 Arnhem > Arnhem

Pos Athlete GapBib

RBH - RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE

1 VAN POPPEL Danny (NED)13 00:02:07

2 CLEMMENSEN August Theodor (DEN)75 00:18:41Y

4 PAJUR Romet (EST)40 00:07:49Y

5 TRATNIK Jan (SLO)71 00:17:45

ADC - ALPECIN-DECEUNINCK

11 BEHRENS Timo (GER)81 00:19:18Y

12 DEHAIRS Simon (BEL)84 00:20:07Y

15 GOOSSENS Simon (BEL)17 00:02:48

16 SENTJENS Sente (BEL)46 00:08:33Y

LTK - LIDL-TREK

21 HOOLE Daan (NED)9 00:01:36

22 DECLERCQ Tim (BEL)59 00:09:54

23 ROGERS Cameron (AUS)21 00:03:08Y

24 SÖDERQVIST Jakob (SWE)3 00:01:05Y

25 TEUTENBERG Tim Torn (GER)22 00:03:13Y

26 THEUNS Edward (BEL)78 00:18:59

SOQ - SOUDAL QUICK-STEP

31 MERLIER Tim (BEL)30 00:04:30

32 BASTIAENS Ayco (BEL)88 00:22:54

34 LAMPAERT Yves (BEL)5 00:01:26

35 REINDERINK Pepijn (NED)15 00:02:35Y

36 VAN LERBERGHE Bert (BEL)76 00:18:52

TPP - TEAM PICNIC POSTNL

41 DEGENKOLB John (GER)35 00:05:58

42 EEKHOFF Nils (NED)32 00:04:46

43 ROOSEN Timo (NED)52 00:09:07

45 LUND ANDRESEN Lund Tobias (DEN)16 00:02:44Y

46 VAN DEN BERG Julius (NED)48 00:08:36

TVL - TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE

51 KOOIJ Olav (NED)19 00:03:00Y

52 LAPORTE Christophe (FRA)1

54 VERMOTE Julien (BEL)42 00:08:09

55 HØYDAHL Jonas Kind (NOR)54 00:09:32Y

56 UGLEHUS Mikal Grimstad (NOR)89 00:23:05Y

XAT - XDS ASTANA TEAM

61 BOL Cees (NED)12 00:02:05

62 SCHELLING Ide (NED)29 00:04:07

65 TEUNISSEN Mike (NED)14 00:02:28

66 BALLERINI Davide (ITA)45 00:08:22

Pos Athlete GapBib

LOT - LOTTO

72 KOCKELMANN Mathieu (LUX)62 00:11:14Y

73 GRIGNARD Sébastien (BEL)67 00:14:01

75 SEGAERT Alec (BEL)18 00:02:50Y

76 VEISTROFFER Baptiste (FRA)26 00:03:58Y

Q36 - Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM

81 MOSCHETTI Matteo (ITA)87 00:20:28

82 FRISON Frederik (BEL)41 00:08:05

83 LIEPINS Emils (LAT)53 00:09:11

84 MALECKI Kamil (POL)38 00:07:42

85 VADER Milan (NED)27 00:04:01

86 PARISINI Nicolo' (ITA)58 00:09:51Y

TFB - TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE

91 CRABBE Tom (BEL)80 00:19:17Y

92 DEWEIRDT Siebe (BEL)61 00:10:25Y

93 LANHOVE Milan (BEL)10 00:01:52Y

95 VANHOOF Ward (BEL)11 00:01:53

96 VERCOUILLIE Victor (BEL)74 00:18:37Y

PTV - TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA

101 RACCAGNI Gabriele (ITA)49 00:08:43Y

102 MAESTRI Mirco (ITA)28 00:04:06

103 GOMEZ BECERRA German Dario (COL)77 00:18:57Y

104 PEÑALVER ANIORTE Manuel (ESP)66 00:13:59

105 PIETROBON Andrea (ITA)31 00:04:44

106 SERRANO RODRIGUEZ Javier (ESP)69 00:16:12Y

TEN - TOTALENERGIES

111 TURGIS Anthony (FRA)36 00:06:50

112 BOULAHOITE Rayan (FRA)4 00:01:25Y

114 DUJARDIN Sandy (FRA)23 00:03:24

116 TESSON Jason (FRA)70 00:17:03

RKT - UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS

121 KUBIŠ Lukáš (SVK)2 00:00:37Y

122 BLOEM Joren (NED)60 00:10:17

123 DE VRIES Hartthijs (NED)8 00:01:32

124 KOPECKÝ Cornelius Tomas (CZE)25 00:03:39Y

126 TOUPALÍK Adam (CZE)63 00:11:52

IWA - INTERMARCHÉ - WANTY

131 ARTZ Huub (NED)20 00:03:06Y

132 THIJSSEN Gerben (BEL)79 00:19:15

133 VAN DER HOORN Taco (NED)68 00:15:44

134 VAN SINTMAARTENSDIJK Roel (NED)47 00:08:33Y

135 ABMA Elmar (NED)73 00:18:30Y

Pos Athlete GapBib

BCY - BEAT CYCLING CLUB

141 APPEL Stijn (NED)57 00:09:49

142 BIESTERBOS Frits (NED)39 00:07:48Y

143 COPPENS Michiel (BEL)64 00:11:55Y

145 TUSVELD Martijn (NED)90 00:23:36

146 KERCKHAERT Jochem (NED)33 00:05:12Y

DCC - DIFTAR CONTINENTAL CYCLINGTEAM

153 OTTEMA Rick (NED)6 00:01:26

154 ROUFFAER Lars (NED)86 00:20:23Y

155 VAN DER WAL Rik (NED)72 00:18:01Y

156 VISSER Guillaume (NED)82 00:19:28Y

MET - METEC - SOLARWATT P/B MANTEL

161 BROEX Victor (NED)85 00:20:11Y

162 HOORNSMAN Niek (NED)91 00:23:52Y

163 KONINGS Roan (NED)37 00:07:34Y

164 HABETS Jordan (NED)50 00:08:50Y

166 HOOGENDOORN Roy (NED)34 00:05:13Y

PHV - PARKHOTEL VALKENBURG

172 RASENBERG Martijn (NED)44 00:08:13Y

173 SINSCHEK Nils (NED)43 00:08:09

176 WEULINK Meindert (NED)83 00:19:57

VWT - VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEAM

181 CROCKETT Finn (IRL)56 00:09:38

182 DAEMEN Stijn (NED)51 00:09:01

183 DE JONG Timo (NED)7 00:01:29

184 HEREMANS Joppe (BEL)55 00:09:33Y

185 KROONEN Max (NED)65 00:13:02Y

186 MARSMAN Tim (NED)24 00:03:31Y
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